

**Sh. Ashok Kumar vs. HRTC & others.**

**CWPOA No.7013 of 2020**

24.08.2022 Present: Mr. Navlesh Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Anil Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for  
the respondents/State.

**CWPOA No.7013 of 2020**

Heard.

**Admitted.**

**CMP-T No.735 of 2022**

Application for early hearing stands disposed of.

**( Sabina )  
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)  
Judge**

24<sup>th</sup> August, 2022  
(reena)