

Sh. Ashok Kumar vs. HRTC & others

***CWPOA No.7013 of 2020***

06.10.2023 Present: Mr. M.A. Safee, Advocate, vice Mr. Navlesh Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vikas Rajput, Advocate, for the respondents.

*CMP-T No.744 of 2023*

For the reasons stated therein, present application seeking early hearing of the petition is allowed and disposed of.

*CWPOA No.7013 of 2020*

As prayed for, list on **19.10.2023**.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

October 06, 2023  
(Rishi)