

**Ashok Kumar vs. HRTC & Ors.  
CWPOA No. 7013 of 2020**

**10.11.2023** Present: Mr. Harmohan Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vikas Rajput, Advocate, for the respondents.

Some more time, is prayed for by learned counsel for the petitioner to produce material on record to demonstrate that the petitioner actually performs the duties of a Conductor with the HRTC. Let needful be done within three weeks.

List on **22.12.2023**.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

November 10, 2023  
(*Vinod*)