

Ashok Kumar versus HRTC & Ors.

CWPOA No. 7013 of 2020.

09.8.2024 Present: Ms. Bhawna, Advocate vice Mr. Navlesh Verma, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr.Aman, Advocate vice Mr. Vikas Rajput, Advocate for the respondents.

List for hearing on 04.10.2024.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

August 9, 2024
(kalpana/yogesh)