

Ashok Kumar vs HRTC & Ors.

CWPOA No.7013 of 2020

31.12.2024 Present: Ms. Bhawna Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Naresh Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Mamta Garg, Advocate vice Mr. Vikas Rajput, Advocate, for the respondents.

CMP[T] No.997 of 2024

Instant application is for early hearing. In view of the averments made in the application, the same is allowed and disposed of accordingly.

CWPOA No.7013 of 2020

List the matter for hearing on re-opening of Courts after winter vacation in the 2nd week of March 2025.

December 31, 2024
(Chiranjeev)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge