

Ashok Kumar vs. HRTC & Ors.

CWPOA No. 7013 of 2020.

10.04.2026 Present: Mr. Naresh Kumar Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Sarita Rana, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that similar issue has also been raised in CWPOA No. 7106/2020.

In view of his statement CWPOA No.7106 of 2020 be tagged with the instant petition.

List on 15th May, 2026.

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**

10th April, 2026.
(Jai)